



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12652/2019

P S PURKAYASTHA Petitioner
Through : Mr. S. Sunil, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. Respondents
Through : Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC for UOI
with Mr. Farman Ali, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
% 02.12.2019

Learned counsel for the respondents enters appearance and seeks time
to go through the file.

List on 07.01.2020

G.S.SISTANI, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

DECEMBER 02, 2019

j