

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12652/2019

P S PURKAYASTHA Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. Sunil, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC with Mr.
Farman Ali, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **04.02.2020**

Let a corrected copy of the paperbook be supplied to counsel for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner relies upon the inquiry report as per which no case was made out against the petitioner. He also relies on the opinion of the UPSC wherein it was observed that there were no *mala fides* on the part of the petitioner.

Notice to show cause as to why the petition be not admitted.

Both the parties to prepare a short note alongwith copies of judgments which they wish to rely upon.

List on 11th May 2020.

G.S.SISTANI, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

FEBRUARY 04, 2020/Ne