



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12652/2019**

P S PURKAYASTHA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. S. Sunil, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: **Ms. Shruti Shiv Kumar, Mr. Farman Ali, Advocates for Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC for UOI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

23.09.2022

%

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of respondents on the ground of medical emergency in the family of the counsel.
2. At request, list on 20.04.2023.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2022/nd