



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12652/2019**
P S PURKAYASTHA Petitioner
Through: Mr. S.Sunil, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. Respondent
Through: Mr. Yasharth, Ms. Ashu Khandelwal,
Advs. for Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

% **ORDER**
10.05.2024

1. At request of learned counsel for the respondent, hearing is deferred.
2. In the meanwhile, both sides are granted time by way of a last opportunity to file their respective short notes in terms of the earlier orders.
3. At request, list on 01.10.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 10, 2024
al