



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12652/2019**

**P S PURKAYASTHA**

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC with  
Mr. Taha Yasin, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN**

**ORDER**

% **01.10.2024**

As Mr. S. Sunil appears for the petitioner in this matter, list before a Bench of which one of us (C. Hari Shankar, J.) is not a member, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, on 18 October 2024.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.**

**OCTOBER 1, 2024/dsn**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*