



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12652/2019**
P S PURKAYASTHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shashwat Panda, proxy
counsel.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC with
Mr. Taha Yasin, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **18.10.2024**

1. A request for an adjournment has been circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, with no objection from the respondents.
2. Re-list on 24th February, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

OCTOBER 18, 2024/rv/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any