



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12652/2019
P S PURKAYASTHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Proxy counsel

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Ruchir Mishra, Mr.Mukesh
Kr Tiwari, Ms.Reba Jena
Mishra & Ms.Poonam Shukla
Advs
Mr.Jagdish
Chandra & Mr.Sujit, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **20.08.2025**

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, re-list on
22nd January, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 20, 2025/rv