



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12652/2019**

P S PURKAYASTHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (Appearance not
given)

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra, CGSC
with Ms. Maanya Saxena and
Mr. Siddharth Bajaj, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **22.01.2026**

As prayed for by learned counsel representing the Respondents,
adjourned to 20.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 22, 2026

'KDK'