



\$~97

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12652/2019**

P S PURKAYASTHA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra & Ms. Maanya
Sarena, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

20.04.2026

%

1. Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents asserts that nobody had appeared for the petitioner on previous date of hearing (22.01.2026), as well.
3. List this case on 29.04.2026.
4. It is made clear that in case nobody appears for the petitioner on the next date of hearing, the matter shall be dismissed for the want of prosecution.

DINESH MEHTA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

APRIL 20, 2026/prg