



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010467992019

+ **W.P.(C) 12652/2019**

P S PURKAYASTHAPetitioner

Through: **Mr. S. Sunil, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Jagdish Chandra, CGSC along
with Mr. Lakshay Kumar and Ms.
Maanya Saxena, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **21.08.2026**

List this case on 25.09.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

AUGUST 21, 2026/v